#### 502248807 02/28/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William Stasko	05/20/1991
Kenneth E. Pinnow	05/20/1991

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crucible Materials Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 977, State Fair Boulevard	
City:	Syracuse	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13201	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5344477	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-258-0652

Email: eraynes@symbus.com

Correspondent Name: Evan A. Raynes
Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3281-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan A. Raynes	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Inventor-CMC Assignment - PREALLOYED HIGH-VANADIUM, COLD WORK TOOL STEEL PARTICLES#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5;

PATENT REEL: 029900 FRAME: 0940

M 704082

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(Worldwide Rights)

PATENT REEL: 029900 FRAME: 0941

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS 1/We, the below named inventor(s). [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: PREALLOYED HIGH-VANADIUM, COLD WORK TOOL STEEL PARTICLES AND METHOD FOR		
PRODUCING THE SAME	Invention)	
Like 1 116 arguited an application for United States Letters F	Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United State	
Letters notes! On . 19	(Senal No	
WHEREAS. CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION (Full Name	of Assignee)	
a corporation of Delaware	**	
(State or Country	y of Incorporation)  New York 13201	
whose post office address is P.O. Box 977, State Fair	boulevard, Syracuse, New York 25252	
throughout the world, and in and to the application for United Statupon this application;	ntire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued	
valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby as set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the a interest in and to this invention and this application, and all division which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and rei of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ass Assignment;	on of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good an oknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, an assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, an s, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all application any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on thissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissione any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications a signee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the	
executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assi	to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have no ignment;  E will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, i	
called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that massignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continual everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obta States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense its successors and assigns.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand		
County of BEAVER	1. Full name of sole or first assignor William Stasko	
State of PA	ADDRESS 3400 Dogwood Place West Homestead, PA 15120	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day	FIRST ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	
ne 1 Doer 19 21.	DATE DATE	
Margaret Herman Wolary Public	5/20/9/	
SEAL Commerce Syperia 7/2/93		
County of BEAVER	2 FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Kenneth E. Pinnow	
State of	ADDRESS 131 Drood Lane Pittsburgh, 22 15237	
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday	SECOND ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE	
of May 1991.	DATE C. V.	
Markaret Hermond Notary Public	3/20/91	
SEAL Communica Cipara 1/2/23		
County of)		
) SS.		
State of	RECORDED	
	DATENCE SERVICE MARK DEFICE	
of 19 Notary Public	MAY 22 91	
SEAL FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, C	DARRETT & DUNNER * WASHINGTON, D.C.	

RECORDED: 02/28/2013